343841

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kudzu Interactive, Inc.		01/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snapfinger, Inc.	
Street Address:	3025 Windward Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3438415	LIVE ON THE GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (803) 799-2000 Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tyron Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27946/09001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0179

900186455

Date:	03/11/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name - Snapfinger#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Snapfinger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0180



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KUDZU INTERACTIVE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KUDZU INTERACTIVE, INC." TO "SNAPFINGER, INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4292943 8100

DATE: 01-27-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8524372

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0181

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110082849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:47 PM 01/26/2011 FILED 02:46 PM 01/26/2011 SRV 110082849 - 4292943 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KUDZU INTERACTIVE, INC.

Kudzu Interactive, Inc., (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is "Kudzu Interactive, Inc."

SECOND: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was February 9, 2007. A Corrected Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 20, 2007. A Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 27, 2010. A Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 13, 2010. A Certificate of Amendment was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 23, 2010.

THIRD: The existing Article I is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The name of the Corporation (herein called the "Corporation") is Snapfinger, Inc.

FOURTH: The purpose of this Amendment No. 2 is to change the name of the Corporation to Snapfinger, Inc.

FIFTH: This amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and recommended to the stockholders of the Corporation for their adoption and approval.

SIXTH: In lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation approved the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on January 31/2011.

KUDZU INTERACTIVE, INC.

James Garrett, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 03/11/2011